

CITY OF STUTTGART, ARKANSAS

2026 Street Improvements

BID DATE: August 13, 2026

BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RedStone Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S	Mobilization	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 432,000.00
2	1	L.S	Perform removal and replacement of street signs	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
3	1580	SY	Perform 2" milling of existing asphalt surface.	\$ 9.50	\$ 15,010.00
4	420	SY	Perform 2" removal of existing asphalt surface	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,920.00
5	22350	SY	Perform 4" removal of existing asphalt surface	\$ 7.65	\$ 170,977.50
6	650	SY	Perform 6" removal of existing asphalt surface	\$ 34.50	\$ 22,425.00
7	1850	SY	Perform 8" removal of existing asphalt surface	\$ 26.50	\$ 49,025.00
8	200	SY	Perform 4" milling of concrete pavement surface	\$ 40.32	\$ 8,064.00
9	210	SY	Perform removal and replacement of existing concrete pavement/driveway to neat lines	\$ 333.33	\$ 69,999.30
10	35	SY	Perform removal of existing concrete sidewalk to neat lines	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,362.50
11	100	SY	Perform removal and replacement of existing gravel drive surface	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00
12	1925	LF	Perform removal of concrete curb & gutter to neat lines	\$ 24.00	\$ 46,200.00
13	11	EA	Perform removal of stormdrain inlets of various size and material	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00
14	4	EA	Perform removal of stormdrain manholes of various size and material	\$ 865.00	\$ 3,460.00
15	1075	LF	Perform removal and disposal of various size and material stormdrain culverts	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,250.00
16	150	SY	Provide and install concrete sidewalk including ramps	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00
17	7	EA	Provide install wheelchair ramp truncated dome devices meeting ADA requirements	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
18	1450	LF	Provide and install concrete curb and gutter	\$ 71.50	\$ 103,675.00
19	585	LF	Provide and install concrete gutter	\$ 71.50	\$ 41,827.50
20	220	LF	Furnish and intall 12" HDPE	\$ 157.00	\$ 34,540.00
21	822	LF	Furnish and intall 36" HDPE" RCP	\$ 260.00	\$ 213,720.00
22	32	LF	Furnish and intall 48" HDPE	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	125	CY	Provide and install gravel embedment when unfavorable soil conditions are encountered	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,250.00
24	14	EA	Furnish and intall concrete inlet with Neenah R-3067 combination grate/curb inlet	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 92,400.00
25	2	EA	Furnish and intall 4'x4' concrete inlet with Neenah R-4840 grate inle	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00

CITY OF STUTTGART, ARKANSAS

2026 Street Improvements

BID DATE: August 13, 2026

BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	<u>RedStone Construction</u>	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
26	1	EA	Furnish and intall 6'x6' junction box w/manhole	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
27	3	EA	Furnish and intall 5'x5' concrete junction box w/manhole	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
28	2	EA	Furnish and intall 4'x4' concrete junction box w/manhole	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00
29	3	EA	Furnish and intall concrete collar connection between stormdrain culverts	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00
30	5545	TON	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (4.0" compacted depth)	\$ 184.52	\$ 1,023,163.40
31	180	TON	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2.0" compacted depth)	\$ 234.31	\$ 42,175.80
32	27150	SY	Perform lime stabilization for (6" Depth) at a rate of 30 lb/sy	\$ 10.00	\$ 271,500.00
33	150	CY	Perform unclassified excavation and removal of unsuitable subgrade material	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00
34	150	CY	Provide and install compacted select fill embankment	\$ 136.00	\$ 20,400.00
35	1	L.S	Provide and install utility adjustments	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
36	15	S.Y.	Provide and install cleanout and valve adjustments to bring to finished grade	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
37	30	EA	Provide and install manhole and utility box adjustments to bring to finished grade	\$ 825.00	\$ 24,750.00
38	1	L.S	Furnish and install traffic control device	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
39	1	L.S	Furnish and intall pavement markings	\$ 5,395.50	\$ 5,395.50
40	2	EA	Furnish and intall solar powered push button pedestrian crossing system	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 23,100.00
41	1	L.S	Perform Testing of materials	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
42	1	AC	Provide and install hydroseeding	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
43	1	L.S	Install & maintain erosion control measures	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (1-43)				\$ 3,068,590.50	

CITY OF STUTTGART, ARKANSAS

2026 Street Improvements

BID DATE: August 13, 2026

BID TABULATION

RedStone Construction					
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					
6	350	SY	REDUCE ITEM 6: Perform 6" removal of existing asphalt surface	\$ 34.50	\$ 12,075.00
7	850	SY	REDUCE ITEM 7: Perform 8" removal of existing asphalt surface	\$ 26.50	\$ 22,525.00
9	125	SY	REDUCE ITEM 9: Perform removal and replacement of existing concrete pavement/driveway to neat lines	\$ 333.33	\$ 41,666.25
12	1290	LF	REDUCE ITEM 12: Perform removal of concrete curb & gutter to neat lines	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,960.00
13	8	EA	REDUCE ITEM 13: Perform removal of stormdrain inlets of various size and material	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
15	510	LF	REDUCE ITEM 15: Perform removal and disposal of various size and material stormdrain culverts	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,300.00
18	780	LF	REDUCE ITEM 18: Provide and install concrete curb and gutter	\$ 71.50	\$ 55,770.00
19	325	LF	REDUCE ITEM 19: Provide and install concrete gutte	\$ 71.50	\$ 23,237.50
20	120	LF	REDUCE ITEM 20: Furnish and intall 12" HDPE	\$ 157.00	\$ 18,840.00
21	280	LF	REDUCE ITEM 21: Furnish and intall 36" HDPE" RCP	\$ 260.00	\$ 72,800.00
23	50	CY	REDUCE ITEM 23: Provide and install gravel embedment when unfavorable soil conditions are encountered	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00
24	8	EA	REDUCE ITEM 24: Furnish and intall concrete inlet with Neenah R-3067 combination grate/curb inlet	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 52,800.00
25	2	EA	REMOVE ITEM 25: Furnish and intall 4'x4' concrete inlet with Neenah R-4840 grate inlet	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00
26	1	EA	REMOVE ITEM 26: Furnish and intall 6'x6' junction box	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
27	3	EA	REMOVE ITEM 27: Furnish and intall 5'x5' concrete junction box w/manhole	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
30	5220	TON	REDUCE ITEM 30: Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (4.0" compacted depth)	\$ 184.00	\$ 960,480.00 *
32	25685	SY	REDUCE ITEM 32: Perform lime stabilization for (6" Depth) at a rate of 30 lb/sy	\$ 10.00	\$ 256,850.00
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL				\$ 1,642,253.75	*
TOTAL BASE ITEMS PLUS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 1				\$ 2,613,469.05	*



STATE OF
ARKANSAS

LICENSED



Caleb J. Muford
 CALEB MUDFORD, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

8-14-26

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering